10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

ER R gL T
AL B E Y L
OFFICE OF THE FURLIC AUDITOR
PROCUREMENT APPRALS

SEP 25 2008

Office of the Attorney General TIME: 9 Mm
BY:

Alicia G. Limtiaco Y

Attorney General of Guam FILE No. OPA-PA ﬁ'vﬁfcj/ L
Civil Division

287 West O'Brien Drive

Hagichia, Guam 96910 « USA
(671) 475-3324 J(671) 472-2493 (Fax)

www.guamattormeygeneral.com

Attorneys for the Government of Guam

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR
PROCUREMENT APPEAL

IN THE APPEAL OF APPEAL NO. OPA-08-012
TOWN HOUSE DEPARTMENT STORES, INC. DBA
ISLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS & SUPPLIES,

APPELLANT ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

R T T L N N S N NI N

The Office of the Attorney General hereby enters its appearance for General Services Agency
("GSA”) before the Office of the Public Auditor in the above-captioned action.
Dated this 24® day of September, 2008.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Alicia G. Limtiaco, Attorney General

HN WEISENBERGER
Assistant Attorney General

e e e e e e e e e e e o ot o ot otk ) Pt e b o e o ot ot et et et et ettt s v s




