1	OFFICE OF THE PUBLI
2	PROCUREMENT APP
3	SEP 25 2008
4	Alicia G. Limtiaco BY:
5	Attorney General of Guam FILE No. OPA-PA
6	287 West O'Brien Drive Hagåtña, Guam 96910 ♦ USA
7	(671) 475-3324 [] (671) 472-2493 (Fax) www.guamattorneygeneral.com
8	Attorneys for the Government of Guam
9	OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR PROCUREMENT APPEAL
10	
11	IN THE APPEAL OF) APPEAL NO. OPA-08-012 TOWN HOUSE DEPARTMENT STORES, INC. DBA)
12	ISLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS & SUPPLIES,)
13	APPELLANT S ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
14)
15	}
16	
17	The Office of the Attorney General hereby enters its appearance for General Services
18	("GSA") before the Office of the Public Auditor in the above-captioned action.
19	Dated this 24 th day of September, 2008.
20	OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL Alicia G. Limtiaco, Attorney General
21	Ancia G. Bintiaco, Attorney General
22	
23	By: John Weisenberg
	JOHN WEISENBERGER
24	Assistant Attorney General

25

RECEIVED
E OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR
COUREMENT APPEALS

SEP 25 2008 9:20 Ary

General Services Agency